Contract Number

CON00000957/2021
CON00001313/2022
CON00001337/2022
CON00001340/2022
CON00001424/2022
CON00001488/2022
CON00001489/2022
CON00001504/2022
CON00001534/2022

CON00001555/2022  RealtimeBoard, Inc (Miro) Master Cloud Agreement

CON00001621/2022
CON00001720/2022
PSP00001463/2022
PSP00001464/2022
PSP00001465/2022
PSP00001518/2022
PSP00001550/2022
PSP00001566/2022
PSP00001567/2022
PSP00001568/2022
PSP00001575/2022
PSP00001597/2022
PSP00001601/2022
PSP00001602/2022
PSP00001603/2022
PSP00001604/2022
PSP00001614/2022
PSP00001650/2022
PSP00001670/2022
PSP00001684/2022
PSP00001691/2022
CON00001484/2022
PSP00001536/2022
PSP00001560/2022
PSP00001591/2022
PSP00001572/2022
PSP00001576/2022
PSP00001570/2022
PSP00001636/2022
PSP00001574/2022
PSP00001562/2022
PSP00001563/2022
PSP00001564/2022
PSP00001595/2022
CON00001569/2022
CON00001660/2022
PSP00001557/2022
PSP00001587/2022
PSP00001588/2022
PSP00001598/2022
PSP00001608/2022
PSP00001609/2022
PSP00001610/2022
PSP00001616/2022
PSP00001624/2022
PSP00001623/2022
PSP00001480/2022
PSP00001532/2022
PSP00001618/2022

Description

Corelogic Data Supply

Minor Improvement — Low Cost

Watermain Renewals

Facilities Plumbing Maintenance

Objective Corp Ltd Trapeze- Saa$ software
Electricity AoG - Smart Parking Meters CBD
EnergyPro Bureau Services

Electricity AoG — NHH Electricity Supply 2022
Three Waters Reform Transition Lead

Ruakura ETC Bulk Infrastructure
Wildlife Photographer of the Year Exhibition
Services and Advice - Building Control Unit
Services and Advice - Building Control Unit
Technical Advice & Services Building Cont Unit
Fish Passage design and investigation 22/23
Collins Rd Infrastructure Upgrade Detail Design

Monitoring Rototuna Closed Landfill for 2021/22
Monitoring Willoughby St Closed Landfill 2021/22
Monitoring for Callum Brae Gully for the 2021/22

Museum Reroof

Technical Engineering Assistance

PC9 Hearing Support - Notable Trees

PC9 Hearing Support - Built Heritage

PC9 Hearing Support - Ecological

PC9 Hearing Support - Archaeological
Ecological Assessment of RC Application 4Sight
Southern Links - Project Management 2022/23

Hamilton Sth WWTP Project Management Secondment

PC9 Hearing Support — Historic Heritage Areas

PC12 Hearing Support — Qualifying Matters - HHA

Municipal Gender Neutral Toilet Renewal

Stormwater Receiving Environment Monitoring Plan
Te Rapa Racecourse PPC Specialist Stormwater Adv
Pukete 3 WWTP Upgrade Bioreactor Retrofit Design
West Town Belt Implementation Founders Demo BCD
Easement Survey Plan - Section 65 Hamilton East
Contract No.28-17-03 RATA Bridge and Structure

Lorne St Ecological & Water Quality Investigate
Feasibility Assessment Above Ground Storage
Stormwater Miscellaneous Advice 2022

Stormwater Miscellaneous Advice 2022 Tonkin & Ta

Stormwater Miscellaneous Advice 2022 Beca

Needs Assessment Report Hamilton's Older People

Claudelands Cardex Upgrade

3 Waters Connection Programme of Work
Ruakura ETC DBC

Transport Asset Valuation 2022

Miscellaneous WW Modelling Enqury 2022/23
Elliot Park Toilet Location Survey

PCS Hearing - Decision Writer

PC9 Hearing - Decision Writer

PC12 Hearing - Decision Writer

Tristram & Collingwood St Intersection Upgrade
2 Wymer Terrace Slip Geotechnical Assessment
CONO00001257/2021 Sports Parks Floodlighting
Stage 4 RSA - Ruakura Urbanisation

Project Support - Kirikiriroa Erosion Programme
Hinemoa Park Asset Renewals Project

Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded

Claudelands Events Centre

RFx Method

Direct Appopintment
Request For Tender
Request For Tender
Pequest for Proposals
Direct Appopintment

Supplier Selection Method

Direct Appointment
Price Quality
Price Quality

Lowest Price Conforming

Direct Appointment

yndicated Ag
Direct Appopintment

yndicated Agt
Direct Appointment

yndicated Ag
Direct Appopintment
Direct Appopintment
Direct Appopintment
Direct Appopintment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
Direct Appopintment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
Direct Appopintment
Direct Appopintment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment

yndicated Ag
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Direct Appointment
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service

Contract Delivery Model

Bespoke
NZS 3910 Traditional
NZS 3910 Traditional

NZS 3910 Term Maintenance

Bespoke

Government Model Services

Minor Work'Government Model Services
Minor Work'Government Model Services
Minor Work'Government Model Services

Bespoke
Bespoke

Bespoke

Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
IPENZ Short Form
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Bespoke

IPENZ Short Form
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service

Contractor Name

Corelogic NZ Limited

Base Civil

Waipa Civil Limited

DTZ Group T/as Cushman & Wakefield
Objective Trapeze NZ Limited
Meridian Energy

Energypro Solutions Ltd

Meridian Energy

Workingsmarter Limited
Realtimeboard Inc

Tainui Group Holdings Limited

Natural History Museum Limited
Babbage Consultants Limited

Tonkin & Taylor Ltd

Beca Limited

Tonkin & Taylor Ltd

Aecom New Zealand Limited

Tonkin & Taylor Ltd

Tonkin & Taylor Ltd

Tonkin & Taylor Ltd

Rider Levett Bucknall Auckland Limited
Gray Matter Limited

Arborlab Consultancy Services

WSP New Zealand Limited

4sight Consulting Limited

WSP New Zealand Limited

4sight Consulting Limited

Gray Matter Limited

Beca Limited

Richard Knott Limited

Richard Knott Limited

Design Culture Limited

Tonkin & Taylor Ltd

Beca Limited

Stantec New Zealand Ltd

BCD Group Limited

BTW Company Ltd

Beca Limited

Beca Limited

GHD Limited

Morphum Environmental Limited
Morphum Environmental Limited

Beca Limited

The Property Group Ltd

Advanced Security Group Ltd
Greenstone Group Limited

Tonkin & Taylor Ltd

BECA Projects NZ Limited

Aecom New Zealand Limited

BTW Company Ltd

Wratt Resource Management Planning Limited
Wratt Resource Management Planning Limited
Wratt Resource Management Planning Limited
Aecom New Zealand Limited

Tonkin & Taylor Ltd

Kinetic Environmental Consulting Limited
Beca Limited

Morphum Environmental Limited
Boffa Miskell Limited

Contract Total Contract Star!

$130,000
$16,130,969
$20,937,357
$4,500,000
$107,625
$105,000
$140,000
$4,150,000
$250,000
$41,250
$6,000,000
$163,000
$100,000
$100,000
$95,000
$40,000
$67,940
$41,600
$16,500
$11,400
$10,000
$250,000
$47,335
$53,000
$105,087
$48,000
$4,516
$50,000
$150,000
$60,000
$45,000
$30,000
$179,700
$12,000
$152,900
$14,550
$3,230
$95,000
$45,770
$16,292
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$119,000
$200,000
$20,000
$230,000
$100,000
$50,000
$3,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$105,000
$8,000
$8,500
$28,300
$20,000
$21,000

1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
1/07/22
2/07/22
4/07/22
4/07/22
4/07/22
6/07/22
8/07/22
11/07/22
11/07/22
13/07/22
15/07/22
15/07/22
15/07/22
17/07/22
18/07/22
18/07/22
18/07/22
18/07/22
18/07/22
19/07/22
20/07/22
20/07/22
20/07/22
20/07/22
20/07/22
21/07/22
25/07/22
25/07/22
28/07/22

te Contract End Date

30/06/27
30/06/26
30/06/26

1/07/28
30/06/24
30/06/27
30/06/24
30/06/26
30/06/23
30/06/25
30/06/23
24/04/23
30/06/23
30/06/23
30/06/23
31/12/22
31/10/23
30/06/23
30/06/23
30/06/23
31/08/22
30/06/23
30/06/23
30/06/23
30/06/23
30/06/23
30/09/22
30/06/23
30/06/23
30/06/23
30/06/23

1/07/23
30/06/23
31/12/22
13/04/23
30/06/23

1/12/22
11/12/22
31/12/22
21/07/23
14/07/23
14/07/23
14/07/23
28/02/23
31/12/22
29/01/23
31/12/23
30/06/23
30/06/23
30/12/22
28/02/23
31/07/23
31/12/23
15/07/23

7/10/22
23/12/22
30/09/22
30/06/23
31/10/22



