Contract Number	Description	NZTA	Business Group	Cost Centre	Tender Channel	RFx Method	Supplier Selection Method	Contract Delivery Model	Contractor Name	Contract Total Contract	ct Start Date Cont	ract End Date
	CoreLogic Data Supply	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	CTT	Information Services	Private	Direct Appopintment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Corelogic NZ Limited	\$130,000	1/07/22	30/06/27
	Minor Improvement – Low Cost	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Public	Request For Tender	Price Quality	NZS 3910 Traditional	Base Civil	\$16,130,969	1/07/22	30/06/26
CON00001337/2022		Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Public	Request For Tender	Price Quality	NZS 3910 Traditional	Waipa Civil Limited	\$20,937,357	1/07/22	30/06/26
	Facilities Plumbing Maintenance	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Facilities Management	Public	Pequest for Proposals	Lowest Price Conforming	NZS 3910 Term Maintenance	DTZ Group T/as Cushman & Wakefield	\$4,500,000	1/07/22	1/07/28
	Objective Corp Ltd Trapeze- SaaS software	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	CTT	Information Services	Private	Direct Appopintment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Objective Trapeze NZ Limited	\$107,625	1/07/22	30/06/24
	Electricity AoG - Smart Parking Meters CBD	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Facilities Management	Public	AoG/Syndicated Agreement			Meridian Energy	\$105,000	1/07/22	30/06/27
	EnergyPro Bureau Services	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Facilities Management	Private	Direct Appopintment	Direct Appointment	Minor Work'Government Model Services	Energypro Solutions Ltd	\$140,000	1/07/22	30/06/24
	Electricity AoG – NHH Electricity Supply 2022	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Facilities Management	Public	AoG/Syndicated Agreement		Minor Work'Government Model Services	Meridian Energy	\$4,150,000	1/07/22	30/06/26
	Three Waters Reform Transition Lead	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Chief Executive	Chief Executive's Office	Private	Direct Appopintment	Direct Appointment	Minor Work'Government Model Services	Workingsmarter Limited	\$250,000	1/07/22	30/06/23
CON00001555/2022	RealtimeBoard, Inc (Miro) Master Cloud Agreement	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	CTT	Information Services	Private	Direct Appopintment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Realtimeboard Inc	\$41,250	1/07/22	30/06/25
	Ruakura ETC Bulk Infrastructure	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	Direct Appopintment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Tainui Group Holdings Limited	\$6,000,000	1/07/22	30/06/23
CON00001720/2022	Wildlife Photographer of the Year Exhibition	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community	Museum	Private	Direct Appopintment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Natural History Museum Limited	\$163,000	1/07/22	24/04/23
PSP00001463/2022	Services and Advice - Building Control Unit	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	Building Control	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Babbage Consultants Limited	\$100,000	1/07/22	30/06/23
PSP00001464/2022	Services and Advice - Building Control Unit	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	Building Control	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$100,000	1/07/22	30/06/23
PSP00001465/2022	Technical Advice & Services Building Cont Unit	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	Building Control	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$95,000	1/07/22	30/06/23
PSP00001518/2022	Fish Passage design and investigation 22/23	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$40,000	1/07/22	31/12/22
PSP00001550/2022	Collins Rd Infrastructure Upgrade Detail Design	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Aecom New Zealand Limited	\$67,940	1/07/22	31/10/23
PSP00001566/2022	Monitoring Rototuna Closed Landfill for 2021/22	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$41,600	1/07/22	30/06/23
PSP00001567/2022	Monitoring Willoughby St Closed Landfill 2021/22	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$16,500	1/07/22	30/06/23
PSP00001568/2022	Monitoring for Callum Brae Gully for the 2021/22	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$11,400	1/07/22	30/06/23
PSP00001575/2022	Museum Reroof	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Facilities Management	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Rider Levett Bucknall Auckland Limited	\$10,000	1/07/22	31/08/22
PSP00001597/2022	Technical Engineering Assistance	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Gray Matter Limited	\$250,000	1/07/22	30/06/23
PSP00001601/2022	PC9 Hearing Support - Notable Trees	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	City Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Arborlab Consultancy Services	\$47,335	1/07/22	30/06/23
PSP00001602/2022	PC9 Hearing Support - Built Heritage	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	City Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$53,000	1/07/22	30/06/23
	PC9 Hearing Support - Ecological	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	City Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	4Sight Consulting Limited	\$105,087	1/07/22	30/06/23
	PC9 Hearing Support - Archaeological	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	City Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$48,000	1/07/22	30/06/23
	Ecological Assessment of RC Application 4Sight	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	Planning Guidance	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	4Sight Consulting Limited	\$4,516	1/07/22	30/09/22
	Southern Links - Project Management 2022/23	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Gray Matter Limited	\$50,000	1/07/22	30/06/23
	Hamilton Sth WWTP Project Management Secondment	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$150,000	1/07/22	30/06/23
	PC9 Hearing Support – Historic Heritage Areas	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	City Growth	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Richard Knott Limited	\$60,000	1/07/22	30/06/23
	PC12 Hearing Support – Qualifying Matters - HHA	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	City Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Richard Knott Limited	\$45,000	1/07/22	30/06/23
	Municipal Gender Neutral Toilet Renewal	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Facilities Management	Private	Direct Appopintment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Design Culture Limited	\$30,000	2/07/22	1/07/23
	Stormwater Receiving Environment Monitoring Plan	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$179,700	4/07/22	30/06/23
	Te Rapa Racecourse PPC Specialist Stormwater Adv	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Growth	City Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$12,000 \$152,900	4/07/22 4/07/22	31/12/22 13/04/23
	Pukete 3 WWTP Upgrade Bioreactor Retrofit Design West Town Belt Implementation Founders Demo BCD	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development Community	Capital Projects Community Group	Private Private	PSP Appointment PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service Instruction for Service	Stantec New Zealand Ltd BCD Group Limited	\$152,900 \$14,550	6/07/22	30/06/23
	Easement Survey Plan - Section 65 Hamilton East	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	Strategic Property	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	BTW Company Ltd	\$3,230	8/07/22	1/12/22
	Contract No.28-17-03 RATA Bridge and Structure	Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Transportation	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$95,000	11/07/22	11/12/22
	Lorne St Ecological & Water Quality Investigate	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$45,770	11/07/22	31/12/22
	Feasibility Assessment Above Ground Storage	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	GHD Limited	\$16,292	13/07/22	21/07/23
	Stormwater Miscellaneous Advice 2022	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Morphum Environmental Limited	\$100,000	15/07/22	14/07/23
	Stormwater Miscellaneous Advice 2022 Tonkin & Ta	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Morphum Environmental Limited	\$100,000	15/07/22	14/07/23
	Stormwater Miscellaneous Advice 2022 Beca	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$100,000	15/07/22	14/07/23
	Needs Assessment Report Hamilton's Older People	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	Strategic Property	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	The Property Group Ltd	\$119,000	17/07/22	28/02/23
	Claudelands Cardex Upgrade	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Venues	Claudelands Events Centre	Private	Direct Appopintment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Advanced Security Group Ltd	\$200,000	18/07/22	31/12/22
	3 Waters Connection Programme of Work	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	Infrastructure	Private	Direct Appopintment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Greenstone Group Limited	\$20,000	18/07/22	29/01/23
PSP00001557/2022	Ruakura ETC DBC	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$230,000	18/07/22	31/12/23
PSP00001587/2022	Transport Asset Valuation 2022	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Transportation	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	BECA Projects NZ Limited	\$100,000	18/07/22	30/06/23
PSP00001588/2022	Miscellaneous WW Modelling Enqury 2022/23	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Aecom New Zealand Limited	\$50,000	18/07/22	30/06/23
PSP00001598/2022	Elliot Park Toilet Location Survey	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Facilities Management	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	BTW Company Ltd	\$3,000	19/07/22	30/12/22
PSP00001608/2022	PC5 Hearing - Decision Writer	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	City Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Wratt Resource Management Planning Limited	\$40,000	20/07/22	28/02/23
PSP00001609/2022	PC9 Hearing - Decision Writer	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	City Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Wratt Resource Management Planning Limited	\$40,000	20/07/22	31/07/23
PSP00001610/2022	PC12 Hearing - Decision Writer	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	City Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Wratt Resource Management Planning Limited	\$40,000	20/07/22	31/12/23
PSP00001616/2022	Tristram & Collingwood St Intersection Upgrade	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Aecom New Zealand Limited	\$105,000	20/07/22	15/07/23
PSP00001624/2022	2 Wymer Terrace Slip Geotechnical Assessment	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$8,000	20/07/22	7/10/22
	CON00001257/2021 Sports Parks Floodlighting	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community	Operational Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Kinetic Environmental Consulting Limited	\$8,500	21/07/22	23/12/22
	Stage 4 RSA - Ruakura Urbanisation	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$28,300	25/07/22	30/09/22
	Project Support - Kirikiriroa Erosion Programme	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Morphum Environmental Limited	\$20,000	25/07/22	30/06/23
PSP00001618/2022	Hinemoa Park Asset Renewals Project	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community	Community Group	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Boffa Miskell Limited	\$21,000	28/07/22	31/10/22